TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rajiv S. Lal		04/21/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wicked Punk, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1285	
City:	Cuyahoga Falls	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44223	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78096854	WICKED PUNK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-696-8730 Phone:

Email: volszewski@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Corpus

24th Floor, 1900 E. 9th Street Address Line 1: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Corpus
Signature:	/Deborah L. Corpus/
Date:	04/28/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=RLALT104.Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rajiv S. Lal of Akron, Ohio ("Assignor"), desires to assign to WICKED PUNK, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business in Akron, Ohio and a mailing address of P.O. Box 1285, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 ("Assignee"), Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, "WICKED PUNK," U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/096,854 which was filed on December 5, 2001.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of, or has rights in, the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee or its designee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, or designee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and advantage, and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Trademark is or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including all rights to profits and damage by reason of past infringement of the Trademark by any party or parties, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby appoints Assignee its attorney-in-fact to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment required in any country in which the Trademark is used, pending or issued, granting or confirming the rights granted herein, but only to the extent of those rights granted herein in connection with the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this 21 day of APRIL 2005.

Rajiv S. Lal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 04/28/2005